Ordering Information
Device Temp Range Package
MC44BC373DTB,R2
MC44BC374DTB,R2
MC44BC373DW,R2
MC44BC374DW,R2
MC44BC373BDTB,R2
MC44BC374BDTB,R2
MC44BC373BDW,R2
MC44BC374BDW,R2
–10oC to +80oC
TSSOP24
TSSOP24
SO24-WB
SO24-WB
TSSOP24
TSSOP24
SO24-WB
SO24-WB
NOTE: For tape and reel, add R2 suffix.
SO24-WB Package TSSOP 24 Package
This document contains information on a product under development. Motorola reserves the right to change or
discontinue this product without notice. © Motorola, Inc., 2002. All rights reserved.
MC44BC373/3B/4/4B
These modulator ICs are for use in VCRs, games, set-top boxes, and similar devices.
Figure 1 shows the pin connections.
Figure 1. MC44BC373/3B/4/4B Pin Connections
GNDD
VCCD
XTAL
VCRVCC